Exhibit A-1 by December 1 s1, 2025, which shall be subject only to 
administrative approval by the City in accordance with the City's 
Ordinances. Upon Depot's submittal of the amended site plan, the City shall 
make a Grant Payment to Depot in the amount of Two-Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars and no/cents ($250,000). Administrative approval of 
the amended site plan shall be considered an amendment to this Agreement, 
and Exhibit A, which is attached hereto shall be automatically replaced 
without the need for further written amendment to this Agreement, as 
previously amended. Thereafter, the City shall make a Grant Payment to 
Depot in the amount of One-Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars and no/cents ($125,000), if Depot obtains a building permit and 
commences construction of Dog Park Public Improvements by December 
31st, 2025, which shall be extended on a day-for-day basis on account of 
any delays by the City or other delays which are outside the control of Depot

[...]

amount of One-Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/cents ($100,000). In 
accordance with applicable City Ordinances, the City shall grant temporary 
occupancy of the dog park after the flatwork is inspected and accepted. 
Thereafter, the City shall make a Grant Payment to Depot in the amount of 
One-Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars and no/cents ($150,000), if 
the pedestrian bridge and the dog park shade structure are inspected and 
written acceptance is made by the City by September 301

\ 2026, which shall 
be extended on a day-for-day basis on account of any delays by the City or 
other delays which are outside the control of Depot (including, but without

[...]

outside the control of Depot (including, but without limitation, events of 
force majeure). Upon final inspection and written acceptance of all Dog 
Park Public Improvements by the City, the City shall make a Grant Payment 
to Depot in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). 

1v. Each deadline required by this Section 5.06 shall be subject to Section 7.01 
of the Agreement. In the event Depot is diligently pursuing the performance 
measures in good faith, but fails to meet any of the deadlines required by 
this Section 5.06, the Available TIF Revenue related to the missed